INTEC 163
x§;/~—ééfd \E 6

g
0

BY-LAW NUMBER 566

BEING a By=-law for borrowing money upon debentures of

the Town of North Bay to pay for the maintenance and improvement

of the Pumping_Station, and extensions of mains within the limits
of the said Town.

WHEREAS the Pumping Station Was;séruck by lightning on
May 10th.,1918, thus starting a fire which destroyed the motors,
switéh boards, end injured the boilers and other machinery.

AND WHEREAS the pumping urits déstroyed or injured were
installed at a time when the consumption of water was forty per
cent less than at the present time. '

AND WHEREAS 1t is desirable and advisable to increase
the strength of themotive.power to meet the increasing demand for
water,and in doing so, an expenditure was incurred greater than
the amount obtained from the Insurance Companies for the ls s due
fto the fire, by Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Ddilars.

. | AND WHEREAS on certain streets mentioned in the Schedule
na% hereto attached, the residents were supplied with water by
1/2 inch, 3/4 inch and 1 inch pipes, which have become so corroded
and blocked, that they will not suﬁply the water to meet the
demand, and these residents have not at preéent adequate fire
protection.

AND WHEREAS if these estimates were included in those for
the expenditure of the year 1919, the tax rate would be increased
by 3.5 mills on the dollar, which would be a hardship on the rate-
Payers.

“ AND WHEREAS under the provisions of the Municipal Act
R.S.0. 1914, Chapter 192, Section 400, Subsection 3, and amendments
L_ thereto, and Section 319a ( 1914 Amendment ), Municipal Councils

are éuthorized t0 pass a By=law to‘borrow money upon debentures
to extend and improve such works as Water Works etc., without the
assent of the electors, provided the By-law is passed by a vote of

three-fourths of all the Members of the Council, and approved by



164

gﬁ;fw ’[ZAA/J D¢ b

the Municipal Board.
AND WHEREAS the total cost of the works is $21,000.

AND WHEREAS the estimated lifetime of the work is

twenty years,

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to borrow the sajid sum

of Twenty-one Thousand Dollars ($21,000) on the credit of the
Corporation,and to issue debentures tﬁerefor; bearing interest -
at the rate of six per cent per annum, which is the amount
of the debt intended to be created by tﬁis B&QIaw.
AND WHEREAs it is expedient to make the principal of
the said debt repayable in yearly sums during the period of
twenty years, of such amounts respectively that the aggregate
amounts payable for principal and interest in any year, shall
be equal as nearly as may be, to the amount so payable for
principal and interest in each of the other years.
AND WHEREAS it is necessary to ralse annually the sum
of $1,830.88 dollars during the period of twenty years, to
pay the said yearly sums of principal and interest,as they
become due. -
AND WHEREAS the Qhole amount of the rateable property
of the Municipality, according to the last revised assessment
roll is $5,059,419.00
AND WHEREAS the asmount of the existing debenture debt

of the Corporation ( exclusive of Local Improvement Debts )
is $549,133.92, and no part of the Principal or interest is
in arrears. |

THEREFORE, the Munieipal Council of the Téwn of North
Bay enacts as follows;=-

1, That for the purpose aforesaid there shall be

t t

borrowed on the cradit of the Corporation at large, the sum of
$21,000, and debentures shall be issued therefor;ﬁ in sums

of not less than One Hundred Dollars each, bearing interest at
the rate of six per cent per annum, and having coupons attached

thereto for the payment of the interest.



ARRY

B R ¢
By Lo g

2e The debentures shall all bear the same date, and shall be
issued within one year after the day on which this By-law is passed,
and may bear any datewithin such year, snd shall be payable in
twenty annual instalments, during the twenty years next after the
time when the same are issued, ana the respective amounts of
Principal and imerest payable in each of such years shall be as
shown in Schedule "B%,

3. The debentures as to both pri ncipal and interest may be
expressed in Canaglian Currency, or Sterling money of Great Britain,
at the rate of One Pound Sterling, for each Four Dollars and Eighty-
six and two-thirds cents, and shall be payable af the Corporation's
Baﬁk at Norfh Ray. ' |

4. The Mayor of the Corporation shall sign and issue the
Debentures, and 1nterestcoupons,'and the same shall aiso be signed

by the Treasurer of the Corporation, and the debentures shall be

sealed with the seal of the Corporation.

The signatures of either of them to the coupons may be
stamped, printed, lithographed, or engraved.
5, During twenty years, the currency of the debentures, the
sum of $1830,.88 shall be raised annually for the payment of the
debt and interest thereon, and shall be levied and raised annually
by special rate sufficient therefor, over and above all other rates,
on all the rateable property in the Municipality, at the same time
and in the same manner as other rates.
G, The debentures may contain any clause providing for the
registration thereof authorized by any Statute relating to Municipal
debehtures in force at the time of the issue thereor.

Passed in open Council this 19th. day of May, 1919.

Eight Members voting for , and one Member voting against By-lew.




100

A%z L 524

SCHEDULE "A“

Referred to in the within By-law Number 586 as attached

to sald By-law showing works to be constructed at Pumping

—

Station, and on certain streets in the Town of North Bay.

' Estimated

No. Size Length Street From TO Cost
1 gn 600" Worthington jom  Metcalf  $2,140.0C
2 & 600 Second Ave. wyld Ferguson  2,200.00
3 o 320" Hardy 100" W.cf John TEasterly  1,040.00
"4 4n 500! McIntyre Regina Westerly 1,120.00
5 4" 500! Fourth St. Cassells Southerly ‘860.00
6 1» 160" MeIntyre bétween Ferguson & Fraser 840.0C
Pump thse Improvement 12,800.00

& 21,000.00




W1 EC

SCHEDULE "B™

Referred to in the within By-~law Number 566, for the

Town of North Bay, authorizing the borrowing of $21,000.0C to

Pay for the improvement of the Pumping Station, and laying of

Water Mains.

167

/6é/é<i4d St 6

e
-

No. Year Principal Interest Total
1 1920 570.88 1260.00 1830.88
2 1921 605.13 1225.75 1830.88
3 1922 641,44 1189 .44 1830,.88
4 1923 679.9é 1150.26 1830.88
5 1924 720.72 1110.16 1830.88
6 1925 763,66 1066,62 1830.88
7 1926 809 .8C 1021,.08 1830,88
8 1927 858.29 972.49 1830,88
9 1928 909.89 920,99 1830,88
10 1929 964,49 866,40 1830.88
11 1930 1022.35 808 .53 1830.88
12 1931 1083.69 747 .19 1830.88
13 1932 1148.71 682,17 1830.88
14 1933 1217 .64 613 .24 1830,88
15 1934 1290.69 540.19 1830.,88
16 »1935 1368.14 462,74 1830.88
17 1936 1450.22 380,66 1830, 88
18 1937 1537 .24 203.64 1830. 88
19 1938 1629 .47 201.41 1830.88
20 19%9 1727 .24 103,64 1830,88
$ 21,000.00 $ 15,617 .60 $ 36,617 .60

e 01

[ onrtify that the within insfroment is Jdaly
mtered and regintared in the Registry Ofice
fov the Registry Division of the Wistwigh of

Nipigying in Book
of -
the

fowe ﬁmﬁwﬂm
bL of

nnmumﬁjgfézzzz(
61/6(/C2<éf1/1
. “"'7 S i e

© Hogistrar



Y I i Y,

“POnSEE [y

it oo tonaiiirt L L oSt

N g S R ST R AR & T T T e g S RN WL € i T s e C e
: ¢
, N b
&

BY-LAW NUMBFR 566 NORM BAY

|

,l‘zatinated oibgt., of, é.nd:eirenue from, water mains to he extended

" under above: By-law.

e Y ke e I

‘1. WORTHINGTON STREET from Joln to Metoalf streeta 000 Ft.

Cost - $2,140.00

Apriual' Revenue

7 servioces & $13.00 $91.00

21 " @ $ 7.0 147 .00

1 Hydrant @ $40.00 40.00
TORAL <evvvvvnrnnnn. $ 218.00

2. BECOND AVENUE from Wyld to Pergusom streets 600 Pt.

Cost $2,200.00

Annual revenue ’

13 services € $13.00 $169 .00
| 11 e @8 7.00 77 .00
i -~ i Hydrant @ $40.00 ' 40,00

TOtalA...-.......'-- $ 286'00

3. HARDY STRERT from 100 Ft. West of John st. 320 Ft. Easterly

Cost ' . $1,040.00

Annual Revenue

8 Services @ $7.00 $ 88.00
1 Hydrant @ 40.00 40.00
TOLAL eeevecoensens ..§ 96,00

4. MOINTYRE STRYRT from Regina street 500 Ft. Westerly

Cost : $1,120.00

Annual revenue

19 Bervioces @ $13.00 $247 .00

- | 1 Hydrant @ $40.00 40.00

Total . .ceecviccans $ 287 .00
6. FOURTH STRER‘ from Cassella st Boutherly- 500 f¢t.

Cost $ 860,00
n ave
12 Services @ §7.00 $84.00
1 Hydrant @ 40.00 40,00

Total .o-oonoA--'u—T:-os 12‘.00

N e N Sy o LTS



S¢C &

6. MoINTYRE STREET between Ferguson and Fraser streots 160 ft.

- Cost : $ 840.00

- Aanual Revenmue

4 Services @ 87.00 - $ 28.00
Total eatimats d cost $8,200.00
Total Annual Revenue _ : $ 1,099.00
Annual Depreciation 3% . | 246.00

Total net Revenue 8 853.00

Annual payment to pay interest and principal
to cover debt in 20 years is 8714.91.

Above calculation is made on minimum rate for exlisting

~ Youses, and no provisions 18 made for future increuse.’

—

o WD L N S NIRRT et 5



[ » . _ SCE.

ONTARIO ' P, FUW
THE ONTARlO RAILWAY AND
MunNicirPaL BOARD

l Saturday, the Twonty«first Doy of June,A.D.1919.

BERFORES
DelloloIntyro ,Eaq ., KoCs In THE MATTER of tho Applicate
ion of the Oorpamtion of the Town
Chairman. of lorth Bay, under Subsecti:n 3 of

Seation 400 Of "The Municai pal Act™,

for approval of its By»law No.666
($21,000 ,00 Extonsions cnd improvements
to Vatorworks Syaten) .

UPQ!l THE APPLICATION of the maid Corporstion
and upon roading the Affidavitsof iLerbort James lioAuslan,
Clexk and Ingineor of the said Towg , the copy of the By-
low an: tho other material filod,

DLE BOARD “RDEY 8, undor ond 1n pureuence of
the provisions of subscoetion & of scotl n 400 of "Tho Munic'iml
Act", thot the sald Byelaw Ho.566 of tho Corporation of the
‘i‘om ol Horth Bay,-intituled "By-law Humber b66, DBoing
"a By-law for borrowing monsy upon debenmturos of the Town
"of Horth Bay to pay for tho msintenance and improvement
"of the Punping Station, and extensions of maineg within

"tho 1imits of the oaid Foun", bo ond Ltho samo is lowoby

anproved. M

Chatrman.

-

. Dt e e



3% &

ONERI ' PoF.5496

THE ONTARIO RAILWAY AND
MunNiciPAL BOARD

Saturday, the Fourth Day of October, A.D., 1919,

BEFORE:

~A. B. Ingrem, Zeq.,

J. A..

IN THE MATTER of the

tion of the Towvn of North
Bay, under section 295 of
"The Municipal Aet", for
validation of ites By-law No,
566 and the debentures
therewnder~ {321,000 for
Vaterworke Fxtensions &o.).

Chodirmen,

De H.MoIntyre, Feg., ¥eCa, g Application of the Corporn~-

Vice~Chaiymen, cnd

"1lig, ¥8q.,

Commircione®,

- UPON THE APPLICATION of the ssid Corporation,
and upon reading the NHotice of Applicetion filed
by Mosers. MoGaughey & MoGaughey, Solicitors for
the Applicant, the Affidavit of William N. Snyder,
Clark of the said Town, tho copy of the maid By;-
1lew end the other metorial filed, snd upon presenta;-
tion of Certificate of the Provincisl Board of
Health opproving the seid VWork,

THE BOARD ORDERS, wunder end in pursusnce of
the provieions of section 295 of "Tho Mumicipal A
Act"™ that the e~id By;-law Ho, 566, intituled "By~
"iow Humber §66. Being e By-law for borrowing
"money upon debentures of the Towm of North Bay
"to pey for the meintencnoe and mprovemont o.f”
"*_bhé pﬁnpiné'station. ana éx&énsibﬁs of meins o
"githin the 1limits of the said Town", be and the
geme ie hereby approved and velidoted.

AND IT IS ORDERED, under and in pursuenceo
of the provigions of "The Munieipal Act", th“at a
Cértii’iea‘be be grented epproving the seid By-low
of the Corporation of the Town of North Bay, and



|

i

i
s

aid Mfm :

. wBw
declaring the same #a.im and bmﬁng and tumt
ite 'mliaiﬁy is not open to qmatm 4in any
Court, on any grouni whataver, ana thet the é&a-
benturez imeued wnder the agthariw of end in
aocoraance with the snid By-lsw be also approved,
and tha.‘i: the some be certified a.a ymvidea by the

<k



